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MICROMICRO--ALLOCATION FEESALLOCATION FEES

NecessitatedNecessitated by:by:
Policy 2002Policy 2002--3: Allocations /22 or shorter for 3: Allocations /22 or shorter for 
multimulti--homed endhomed end--users.users.
Policy 2001Policy 2001--3: Allocations /24 or shorter for 3: Allocations /24 or shorter for 
critical infrastructure.critical infrastructure.
Same fees for Africa 2003Same fees for Africa 2003--15.15.
•• Consulting with Consulting with AfriNICAfriNIC..
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““MICROMICRO”” FEE SCHEDULEFEE SCHEDULE
AllocationAllocation

Initial Registration Fee of $1,500Initial Registration Fee of $1,500
Annual Renewal Fee of $1,250Annual Renewal Fee of $1,250
Includes ARIN membership, as with other sizesIncludes ARIN membership, as with other sizes

AssignmentsAssignments
Initial Registration Fee of $1,500Initial Registration Fee of $1,500
Annual Maintenance Fee of $100Annual Maintenance Fee of $100
Single annual maintenance, as with other sizesSingle annual maintenance, as with other sizes
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LEGACY FEESLEGACY FEES

Legacy holders will be subject to $100 annual Legacy holders will be subject to $100 annual 
maintenance feemaintenance fee
Waived until holder requests service from ARINWaived until holder requests service from ARIN
Same annual maintenance fee as assignmentsSame annual maintenance fee as assignments
Anniversary date is date of initial paymentAnniversary date is date of initial payment
Modeled on a Modeled on a ““fee for servicefee for service”” structure, as structure, as 
instructed by membersinstructed by members



ARIN XIII Vancouver, BCSunday, April 18, 2004

IPv6 ALLOCATION FEESIPv6 ALLOCATION FEES

Initial fee remains $2,500 for a /32Initial fee remains $2,500 for a /32
Annual renewal fee of $2,250Annual renewal fee of $2,250
The next bit up will double the feeThe next bit up will double the fee

/31/31 $4,500 annually$4,500 annually
/30 /30 $9,000$9,000
/29/29 $18,000$18,000
. . . . . . 

Currently waivedCurrently waived
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ALLOCATION FEE SUMMARYALLOCATION FEE SUMMARY
IPv4 IPv4 vsvs IPv6IPv6

............$18,000$18,000......
$18,000$18,000/29/29$18,000$18,000/13/13
$9,000$9,000/30/30$9,000$9,000/15/15
$4,500$4,500/31/31$4,500$4,500/18/18
$2,250$2,250/32/32$2,250$2,250/20/20
AnnualAnnualIPv6IPv6AnnualAnnualIPv4IPv4
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IPv6 ASSIGNMENT FEESIPv6 ASSIGNMENT FEES

$2,250 Initial, $100 Annual maintenance?$2,250 Initial, $100 Annual maintenance?
Same as allocation fees?Same as allocation fees?
More?More?
Less?Less?
??
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